

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-1355
District Court of Appeal,
Third District Case No. 3D00-591

RAUL MORALES
Petitioner,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S *CORRECTED* INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

BENNETT H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit
Of Florida
1320 N.W. 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
(305) 545-1963

DOROTHY F. EASLEY
SPECIAL ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
(Fla. Bar No. 0015891)
Federal & State Appeals
Post Office Box 144389
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Telephone:(305) 444-1599
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OTHER AUTHORITIES	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
A. Introduction	1
B. Pre-Trial Motions and Rulings Pertinent to this Petition	1
1. Pertinent Orders on Motions in Limine	1
C. The Trial	2
1. Opening Statement	2
2. The Testimony	2
3. Motions for Judgment of Acquittal	19
4. Charge Conference and Jury Instruction Arguments	20
5. Jury Instructions, Verdict and New Trial Motion	20
STANDARDS OF REVIEW	21
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	21
ARGUMENTS	22
ISSUE I	22
It Was Error to Instruct the Jury on the Statutory Presumption of Impairment Based on the Blood Alcohol Test Results Under Rule 11D- 8.012.	22

ISSUE II	31
The Blood Alcohol Level Readings Should Not Have Been Admitted into Evidence Where the Blood Alcohol Test Results Were Predicated on Methods That Failed to Substantially Satisfy the Criteria of Rule 11D- 8.012, Fla. Admin. Code, or Alternative Admission with Adequate Scientific Predicate.	31
ISSUE III	45
It Was Error for the Trial Court to Twice Inform the Jury that it Would Be a Time-Consuming Procedure to Reread Testimony to Them During Their Deliberations.	45
CONCLUSION	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	50
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Barwick v. State</i> , 660 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1995)	44
<i>Biscardi v. State</i> , 511 So. 2d 575 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	47
<i>Cameron v. State</i> , 2001 Fla. App. LEXIS 9798, 26 Fla. L. Weekly D 1748 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1748)	30
<i>C.E. v. State</i> , 555 So. 2d 898 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	1
<i>Diaz v. State</i> , 567 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990), <i>pet'n rev. den'd</i> , 581 So. 2d 1367 (Fla. 1991)	46
<i>Farrow v. State</i> , 573 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	48
<i>Hembree v. State</i> , 790 So. 2d 590 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	30
<i>Hendrickson v. State</i> , 556 So. 2d 440 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	47
<i>Huhn v. State</i> , 511 So.2d 583 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	47
<i>Morales v. State</i> , 785 So. 2d 612 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ousley v. State</i> , 763 So. 2d 1256 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	49

<i>Rafferty v. State</i> , 2001 Fla. App. LEXIS 10808, 26 Fla. L. Weekly D 1864 (Fla. 2d DCA Aug. 1, 2001)	30
<i>Rigdon v. State</i> , 621 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	48-49
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 604 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 559 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	46
<i>Scoggins v. State</i> , 726 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 1999)	49
<i>Servis v. State</i> , 2001 Fla. App. LEXIS 15155, 26 Fla. L. Weekly D 2570 (Fla. 5 th DCA Oct. 26, 2001)	30
<i>Simmons v. State</i> , 334 So. 2d 265 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976), <i>cited with approval in</i> , <i>Kelly v. State</i> , 486 So. 2d 578 (Fla.), <i>cert. den'd</i> , 479 U.S. 871 (1986)	46
<i>State v. Bender</i> , 382 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1980), <i>limited by, Robertson v. State</i> , 604 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 725 So. 2d 441 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	40-41
<i>State v. Gillman</i> , 390 So. 62 (Fla. 1980)	32

<i>State v. Miles</i> , 732 So. 2d 350 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999), approved in part and quashed in part, 775 So. 2d 950 (Fla. 2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Rolle</i> , 560 So. 2d 1154 (Fla.), <i>cert. den'd</i> , 498 U.S. 867 (1990)	31
<i>State v. Sandt</i> , 751 So. 2d 136 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000), approved in part and quashed in part, 774 So. 2d 692 (Fla. 2000)	26-27
<i>State v. Strong</i> , 504 So. 2d 758 (Fla. 1992)	29
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 746 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999), approved in part and quashed in part, 774 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2000)	26-27
<i>Trushin v. State</i> , 425 So. 2d 1126, 1129 (Fla. 1983)	28
<i>Wingert v. State</i> , 353 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	1

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rule 11D-8.012, Florida Administrative Code	<i>passim</i>
Chapter 92-58, Section 20, Laws of Florida	22
Rule 3.600, Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure	44
Section 316.1932, Florida Statute (1998)	<i>passim</i>
Section 316.1933, Florida Statute (1998)	<i>passim</i>

Section 316.1934, Florida Statute (1998) *passim*
Section 327.35, Florida Statute (1998) *passim*
Section 782.072, Florida Statute (1998) 1
